GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED LOK SABHA QUESTION NO. 1621

TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, MARCH 2, 2020/PHALGUNA 12, 1941 (Saka)

“PUBLIC PROCUREMENT”

1621. Shri T.N.Prathapan

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(@)

(b)
(c)

whether it is true that India’s public procurement is currently 30 per cent of the
GDP;

if so, the details thereof;

whether the Government is planning to bring a comprehensive legislation on
public procurement;

if so, the details thereof; and

the measures taken by the Government to adopt or include the
recommendations/observations of the Task Force on Sustainable Procurement
in the public procurement policy/legislation?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE
(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a) &(b) There is no official estimate in this regard.

(c) &(d) No Sir.

(e)

The recommendations/ observations of the Task Force on Sustainable
Procurement have not been received by the Government.
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